The Twenty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time, September 3, 2017
September is dedicated to the Seven Sorrows of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, September 3:
The Twenty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time

Monday, September 4: L abor Day

No Mass at the cathedral today.

Tuesday, September 5:
Saint Teresa of Calcutta, Religious

No Mass at the cathedral today.

Wednesday, September 6

Holy Mass: 5:30 PM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, September 7

Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, September 8:
The Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, September 9: St. Peter Claver, Priest

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM

Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00 AM until 10:00 AM
Vigil Mass: The 23" Sunday in Ordinary Time
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, September 10:
The Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

Holy Mass at Halfway: 3:00 PM

Mass Intentions:
Please call the parish office: 541-523-4521.

Holy Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Sept. 4:

Tuesday, Sept. 5:

Wednesday, Sept. 6: needs and intentions of

Clare Hayes requested by Pamela Van Eikeren
Thursday, Sept. 7: intentions of Bear Krammer
Friday, Sept. 8: repose of the soul of John Sheahon
requested by Sue Hutton

Saturday, Sept. 9: repose of the soul of Cliff Colvin
requested by the Knights of Columbus

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, September 10

Acolyte: Matt Cunningham

Lector: John Denne

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Joan Rasmussen, Ellie Woydziak, Tay Mohr,
Lynne Joseph

Head Usher: David Rioux

Announcer: Francis Mohr

Vigil Mass
Lector: Ron Rowan
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:

Marilyn Bloom, Joan George
Head Usher: Hal Huntington

Readings for Holy Mass This Week,

Sept. 4: 1 Thess. 4:13-18 Luke 4:16-30

Sept. 5: 1 Thess. 5:1-6, 9-11 Luke 4:31-37
Sept. 6: Colossians 1:1-8 Luke 4:38-44
Sept. 7: Colossians 1:9-14 Luke 5:1-11
Sept. 8: Micah 5:1-4a Matthew 1:1-16, 18-23
Sept. 9: Colossians 1:21-23 Luke 6:1-5
Collections: Sunday, August 27

Cathedral: Offertory: $1,727.00 SOC: $220.00
PAC: $25.00 Food Bank: $80.00
People in Need: $225.00

St. Therese: Offertory: $128.00  SOC: §
PAC: $ Food Bank: $



